

04-13-2001

## 

REC. 101673991

FLH Ref. No.: 590146-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-3)	PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Offi	ice
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies)      Kenichi SATO  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Fuji Photo Optical Co.,Ltd.  Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other  Execution Date:	Street Address:  1-324, Uetake, Omiya City, Saitama, 330-8624, JAPAN  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/790,039		
If this document is being filed toge	her with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Applica	ion No.(s)B. Patent No.(s)	
Addit	onal numbers attached?   Yes   No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence condocument should be mailed:  Name: Matthew K. Ryan  Internal Address:  Street Address: Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP 745 Fifth Avenue  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10151	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	il.
	Do not use this space	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Matthew K. Ryan	April 3, 2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document): 3	
	Do not detach this portion	ļ
Mail documents	to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated document and gathering the data needed, and completing an Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information System Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	ted to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the direviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. s, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwood, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwood, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwood, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwood, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwood, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwood, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwood, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwood, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwood, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwood, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, PA2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, PA2-1000C, Washington, PK2-1000C, Washi	ork

FM0118

PATENT REEL: 011660 FRAME: 0887

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Kenichi SATO (5)		
(1-8) Insert	(2)(6)			
(1 0)	Namc(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)(7)		
	Of Inventor(s)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and val to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does over to	uable consideration paid	
(9) Insert Name of Assignce (9) Fuji Photo Optical Co., Ltd.				
Assignee (10) Insert Address of Assignee	1 224 VIII Coince City Coitems 220	8624 Japan		
	(10) 1-324, Detake, Omlya City, Saltana, 330-	0024, 0apan		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, indivisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Freissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as the supplication of the supplication o	35 U.S.C. §100, in the non-provisional, Patent, extensions,	
(11)	Insert	(11) SINGLE-FOCUS LENS		
Identification such as Title, Case				
	Number, or Foreign	(A) Delay.		
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No.		
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the on even date herewith or	United States of America	
(12) Insert Date of				
	Signing of Application	(12) on		
	• •	(12) YEG Charles Guidel Manches		
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13) U.S. application Serial Number		
	filed applications	filed		
claims reexam resultinentire i assignmentification	ignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agre or provisions of the Internat  4) Each undersigned agre ination a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned auth ag from said application(s) t interest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and  6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessar	division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the inventice in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  The set of execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The set of perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or control of the states patent to the Assignee. The set of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has fulfithat he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  The set of the United States Patent and Tray or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tray or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tray.	on try in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States all right to convey the h, and agrees that this ment any further	
record	ation of this document.	on the dete(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	•	
		cuted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  1001	(SEAL)	
Date	February 23, 2	Inventor Signature Kenichi SATO	(SEAL)	
Date				
Date		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	(SEAL)	
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)	
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)	
Date		Inventor Signature		
Date			(SEAL)	
		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)	
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)	
		Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	(SEAL) onsul if outside the U.S.A.	
	This assignment should ither, then it should be sign	Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	(SEAL) onsul if outside the U.S.A.	
	This assignment should ither, then it should be sign	Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  is preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Contend before at least two witnesses who also sign here:  Witness  Witness	(SEAL) onsul if outside the U.S.A.	

PATENT REEL: 011660 FRAME: 0888